

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2011 Crack Sealing **Section:** 11-00000-08-GM

Description: Crack Sealing Maintenance on Various Lake County Highways

CPMS Pin: B-00449 Let Date: 04/19/2011

Bidder North Suburban Asphalt Maintenanc Denler, Inc. Behm Pavement Maintenance, Inc SKC Construction Inc.	Address e 165 W. Hintz Unit R 19148 S 104th Ave 3010 Rt. 176 P.O. Box 1355	City, State, Zip Wheeling, IL 60090 Mokena, IL 60448 Crystal Lake, IL 60014 Des Plaines, IL 60017	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	Bid Price \$120,933.27 \$127,247.56 \$138,252.32 \$149,302.75	-18.71% -11.68%	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$35,601.13 -\$29,286.84 -\$18,282.08 -\$7,231.65
Engineer's Estimate				\$156,534.40		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	M	IGB then Plan Ra	ck	
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	A	dministrative Assi	stant	_
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	N	lgr Capital Progra	mming	



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2011 Crack Sealing Section: 11-00000-08-GM Description: Crack Sealing Maintenance on Various Lake County Highways CPMS Pin: B-00449 Let Date: 04/19//2011

	North Suburban Asphalt													
													North Subu	rban Asphait
Item No	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Behm Pavement Maintenance, Inc		SKC Construction Inc.		Denler, Inc.		Maintenance	
		•			Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	351,900.00	FOOT	\$0.03	\$10,557.00	\$0.01	\$3,519.00	\$0.01	\$3,519.00	\$0.01	\$3,519.00	\$0.01	\$3,519.00
2		CRACK FILLING	116,127.00	POUND	\$1.20	\$139,352.40	\$1.16	\$134,707.32	\$1.25	\$145,158.75	\$1.03	\$119,378.56	\$1.01	\$117,288.27
3	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION												
		(SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2,500.00	FOOT	\$0.25	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.05	\$125.00	\$0.30	\$750.00	\$0.05	\$125.00
		Bid Total				\$156,534.40		\$138,252.32		\$149,302.75		\$127,247.56		\$120,933.27



Return Bid Details

Project: 2011 Crack Sealing **Section:** 11-00000-08-GM

Description: Crack Sealing Maintenance on Various Lake County Highways

CPMS Pin: B-00449 **Let Date:** 04/19/2011

					Eng Estimate				
							Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
Item No.	. Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
1	45100100	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	351,900	FOOT	\$0.03	\$10,557.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	45100200	CRACK FILLING	116,127	POUND	\$1.20	\$139,352.40	\$1.01	\$1.25	\$1.11
3	3 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION								
		(SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,025.50
4	XX008129	BACKER MATERIAL	2,500	FOOT	\$0.25	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.10
		Bid Total				\$156,534.40			